applied to this adjusted Indiana Pre-Tax Income.

NEWYORK 7411169 (2K)   6

Cash Flow Statement

Operating Activities

Cash flow from operating activities captures cash flows generated from the
Debtors’ daily operations and includes the net impact of revenues less operating expenses,
interest expense, and working capital charges.

Investing Activities

Capital expenditures projected are primarily maintenance related.  These
expenditures are designed to restore the properties to desired standards.  Such expenses include
costs for revamping slot composition, upgrading the surveillance and information systems, and
facility repairs.  Cash flow from investing activities also includes the anticipated sale proceeds
from the sale of Fortune Valley.

Financing Activities

Net proceeds from borrowing reflected in the Cash Flow Statement for 2010
represent anticipated net proceeds from the sale of Fortune Valley to be applied to the First Lien
Take Back Paper.

NEWYORK 7411169 (2K)   7

EXHIBIT “C”

PRO FORMA STATEMENTS

[TO COME]

NEWYORK 7411169 (2K)

Centaur LLC
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
Unaudited, $ in millions

September 30, 2010
Pro Forma

Projected Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS

Cash & Cash Equivalents $31.4 ($14.9) (1)   $16.5

Discontinued Ops Cash & Working Capital 3.0 - 3.0

Restricted Cash 53.0 - 53.0

Horsemen's Purse Restricted Cash 6.8 - 6.8
Accounts Receivable 0.2 - 0.2
Inventories 0.6 - 0.6

Prepaid Expenses 6.5 - 6.5
Total Current Assets 101.4 (14.9) 86.5

PP&E (net) $142.8 $ - $142.8
Trademarks (net) 1.1 - 1.1
Beaver County Land (net) 1.0 - 1.0

Capitalized Financing Costs 17.4 (17.4) (2)   0.0

Licenses 322.2 (191.2) (3)   131.0
Total Assets $585.9 ($223.5) $362.4

LIABILITIES
Accounts Payable $5.3 $ - $5.3

Accrued Interest Expense 39.8 (39.8) (4)   0.0
Horsemen's Purse Liability 9.8 - 9.8
Accrued Liabilities 8.4 - 8.4

Total Current Liabilities 63.4 (39.8) 23.5

DIP Loan Facility 31.4 (31.4) (5)   0.0

First Lien Take Back Paper 0.0 88.6 (6)   88.6

Exit Financing 0.0 26.4 (7)   26.4
Anderson Land Escrow 1.4 - 1.4

NewCo PIK Note A 0.0 151.6 (8)   151.6

NewCo PIK Note B 0.0 3.4 (8)   3.4
Total Debt 32.8 238.6 271.4

Liabilities Subject-to-Compromise 619.0 (619.0) (9)   0.0

Total Liabilities 715.1 (420.2) 294.9

SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY

Members' Equity (129.2) 196.7 (10) 67.5
Total Equity (129.2) 196.7 67.5

Total Liabilities & Shareholders Equity $585.9 ($223.5) $362.4

NEWYORK 7411169 (2K)

Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

Cash and Cash Equivalents(1)

Cash available in excess of minimum cash will be used to make emergence
payments, including section 503(b)(9) payments, contract cure payments, convenience payments,
and payments of professional fees.

Capitalized Financing Costs(2)

The $17.4 million book value of capitalized financing costs will be written down
in full.

Licenses(3)

The adjustment to $191.2 million is due to the surplus of tangible book value over
the fair market value of the assets implied by the total enterprise value of $337.5 million.